

7.	Earning per Share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised)					
	- Basic	1.90	4.83	3.25	11.65	13.36
	- Diluted	1.90	4.13	3.24	11.40	13.13
8.	Earning per Share (after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised)					
	- Basic	1.90	4.83	3.25	11.65	13.36
	- Diluted	1.90	4.13	3.24	11.40	13.13

Notes:

- The above results of the Company were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 27.05.2019 which were audited by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- The Board of Directors at their meeting held on 27.05.2019 has recommended a Dividend for the FY 2018-19 @ 18% i.e. ₹ 1.80 per equity share on 14312564 equity shares which is subject to the approval of share holders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting.
- The figures of previous period/year have been re-grouped/ re-arranged and /or recast wherever found necessary.
- The above is the extracts of the detailed format of Audited quarterly financial results as filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full Quarterly/Year to date Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website at www.bseindia.com and on the company's website www.kanplas.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-

(Manoj Agarwal)
Managing Director

Place : Kanpur
Dated : 27/05/2019

LIKHAM CONSULTING LIMITED

CIN: L45209WB1982PLC034804

Registered Office: 62A, Dr. Meghnad Shah Sarani, Room No.1,
2nd Floor, Southern Avenue, Kolkata-700029, India

E-Mail: info@likhamiconsulting.com; Website: www.likhamiconsulting.com

**EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE
QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2019**

(SEE REGULATION 47(1) (B) OF THE SEBI (LODR) REGULATIONS, 2015)
(Amount in Rs.)

Sl No	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.03.19 Audited	Quarter Ended 31.12.18 Unaudited	Quarter Ended 31.03.18 Audited	Year Ended 31.03.19 Audited	Year Ended 31.03.18 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	2,032,040	1,550,358	1,420,723	6,565,745	5,106,645
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	151,961	577,631	69,296	827,259	462,640
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	151,961	577,631	69,296	827,259	462,640
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	151,961	229,170	21,377	112,974	342,036
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	151,961	229,170	21,377	112,974	342,036
6	Equity Share Capital	99500000	99500000	99500000	99500000	99500000
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)				283906278	283793304
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (Not Annualised except year ended) Basic & Diluted	0.02	0.02	0.00	0.01	0.03

Notes-

The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and year ended Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz. www.bseindia.com & www.cse-india.com. The same is also available on the Company's website viz. www.likhamiconsulting.com

By Order of the Board
For Likham Consulting Limited
Pradip Kumar Ghosh
Whole-Time Director
DIN No.: 07799909

Place: Kolkata
Dated: 27th May, 2019



S/Reg

Statement of Standalone ai

	Particulars
1	Total Income from operations
2	Net profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items #)
3	Net profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items #)
4	Net profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items #)
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising profit / Loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]
6	Equity share capital (face value of Re.1/- each per share)
7	Earning per share (of Re.1 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic & Diluted

Note :

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the are available on the stock exchange web sites, at a link (<http://www.bseindia.com>)

Consequent to the applicability of Goods and Service tax (GST) with effect from operations for the nine months ended 31st March, 2019 are not compare and consolidated unaudited financial results would have been as follows:

Particulars

Net Revenue from operations

Place : Bengaluru
Date : May 27, 2019